

No. 08-479

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SAFFORD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT # 1; KERRY WILSON,
husband; JANE DOE WILSON, wife; HELEN ROMERO, wife;
JOHN DOE ROMERO, husband; PEGGY SCHWALLIER, wife;
JOHN DOE SCHWALLIER, husband,

Petitioners,

v.

APRIL REDDING, legal guardian of minor child,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

MATTHEW W. WRIGHT
Counsel of Record
DAVID K. PAUOLE
HOLM WRIGHT HYDE & HAYS PLC
10429 South 51st Street
Suite 285
Phoenix, AZ 85044
(480) 961-0040

Attorneys for Petitioners

222263



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Cited Authorities	ii
I. The Search Was Constitutional.	1
A. The search was justified at its inception.	1
B. The search was reasonable in scope. .	5
C. Student privacy remains adequately protected.	11
II. The School Officials Are Certainly Entitled To Qualified Immunity.	12
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Bilbrey ex rel. Bilbrey v. Brown,
738 F.2d 1462 (9th Cir. 1984) 13

Brigham City v. Stuart,
547 U.S. 398 (2006) 12

Cornfield ex rel. Lewis
v. Consolidated High Sch. Dist. No. 230,
991 F.2d 1316 (7th Cir. 1993) 9

Farmer v. State,
275 S.E.2d 774 (Ga. Ct. App. 1980) 9

Goss v. Lopez,
419 U.S. 565 (1975) 10

Ingraham v. Wright,
430 U.S. 651 (1977) 11, 12

In re A.H.A.,
2008 WL 5423258 (Tex. App. 2008) 9

In re Z.L. v. Jeff L.,
883 N.E.2d 658 (Ill. App. Ct. 2008) 8

Matter of Pima County Juvenile Action,
733 P.2d 316 (Ariz. Ct. App. 1987) 13, 14

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Neal v. State</i> , 256 S.W.3d 264 (Tex. Crim. App. 2008)	8
<i>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</i> , 469 U.S. 325 (1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Oregon v. Hass</i> , 420 U.S. 714 (1975)	12
<i>Outlaw v. United States</i> , 604 A.2d 873 (D.C. 1992)	8
<i>Phaneuf v. Fraikin</i> , 448 F.3d 591 (2d Cir. 2006)	5, 6
<i>Rone v. Daviess County Bd. of Educ.</i> , 655 S.W.2d 28 (Ky. Ct. App. 1983)	9
<i>Smith v. McGlothlin</i> , 119 F.3d 786 (9th Cir. 1997)	14
<i>State ex rel. Galford v. Mark Anthony B.</i> , 433 S.E.2d 41 (W. Va. 1993)	7, 8, 9
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	13
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 347 So. 2d 1384 (Ala. Crim. App. 1977)	8
<i>Williams ex rel. Williams v. Ellington</i> , 936 F.2d 881 (6th Cir. 1991)	6, 7, 9, 10

Cited Authorities

Page

Constitution

U.S. Const. Amend. IV 5, 7, 12
